Private Land Conservation Matters Event attendees survey

Q1 What was the date of your event

Answered: 15  Skipped: 0

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Date / Time 100.00%
# DATE / TIME

1 09/04/2025

2 09/04/2025

3 09/04/2025

4 09/04/2025

5 09/04/2025

6 09/04/2025

7 09/04/2025

8 09/04/2025

9 09/04/2025

10 09/04/2025

11 09/04/2025

12 09/04/2025

13 09/04/2025

14 09/04/2025

15 09/04/2025

1/14

DATE

4/14/2025 7:52 PM
4/14/2025 9:20 AM
4/14/2025 9:19 AM
4/14/2025 9:16 AM
4/14/2025 9:15 AM
4/14/2025 9:13 AM
4/14/2025 9:12 AM
4/14/2025 9:10 AM
4/14/2025 9:08 AM
4/14/2025 9:06 AM
4/14/2025 9:05 AM
4/14/2025 9:03 AM
4/10/2025 4:05 PM
4/10/2025 11:44 AM
4/10/2025 8:15 AM

15
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Private Land Conservation Matters Event attendees survey

Q2 What was the name of your event? (if known)

RESPONSES
Camera trap workshop
Camera Trap Demo Day
Camera Trap Demo Day
Camera Trap Demo Day
Camera Trap Demo Day
Camera Trap Demo Day
Camera Trap Demo Day
Camera Trap Demo Day
Camera Trap Demo Day
Camera Trap Demo Day
Camera Trap Demo Day
Camera Trap Demo Day
Camera Traps

Camera trap workshop

Answered: 15

PLCM Session at Topi Topi - Camera Trap Day

2/14

Skipped: 0

DATE

4/14/2025 7:52 PM
4/14/2025 9:20 AM
4/14/2025 9:19 AM
4/14/2025 9:16 AM
4/14/2025 9:15 AM
4/14/2025 9:13 AM
4/14/2025 9:12 AM
4/14/2025 9:10 AM
4/14/2025 9:08 AM
4/14/2025 9:06 AM
4/14/2025 9:05 AM
4/14/2025 9:03 AM
4/10/2025 4:05 PM
4/10/2025 11:44 AM
4/10/2025 8:15 AM



Private Land Conservation Matters Event attendees survey

Q3 What best describes your interest for attending the event?

Answered: 14  Skipped: 1

BCT agreement
landholder
(includes an...

Other
landholder &
broader...

BCT or
Landcare staff

Presenter

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

ANSWER CHOICES

BCT agreement landholder (includes any type of agreement with BCT)
Other landholder & broader community incl. Landcare

BCT or Landcare staff

Presenter

Total Respondents: 14

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

1 We do a lot of camera trapping ourselves so we're interested in any added tips. We also
have a LFW program on our property

2 Land for Wildlife
3 Birdo from Newcastle
4 Land for Wildlife

3/14

100%

RESPONSES
21.43%

71.43%

0.00%

7.14%

DATE
4/14/2025 7:52 PM

4/14/2025 9:19 AM
4/14/2025 9:15 AM
4/14/2025 9:05 AM

10



Private Land Conservation Matters Event attendees survey

Q4 How would you describe your level of knowledge on this event's topic
BEFORE the event?

Skipped: 3

ANSWER CHOICES

Total Respondents: 12
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10
49
48
47
13
12
32
15
81

Answered: 12

0 10

AVERAGE NUMBER

20

4/14

34

30 40

TOTAL NUMBER

409

50

RESPONSES
12

DATE

4/14/2025 7:52 PM
4/14/2025 9:20 AM
4/14/2025 9:19 AM
4/14/2025 9:16 AM
4/14/2025 9:13 AM
4/14/2025 9:12 AM
4/14/2025 9:10 AM
4/14/2025 9:06 AM
4/14/2025 9:05 AM
4/10/2025 4:05 PM
4/10/2025 11:44 AM
4/10/2025 8:15 AM



Private Land Conservation Matters Event attendees survey

Q5 Please select your level of satisfaction with:

Answered: 15  Skipped: 0

The
information was
relevant to me

The date,
time, and venue
were...

The presenters
were easy to
understand

Questions and
discussion were
encouraged

5/14



Private Land Conservation Matters Event attendees survey

There was
enough time for
socialising

| can
implement what
I learnt

| have
increased
access to...

I am more
confident to
address...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Strongly Di... . Disagree . Neutral . Agree
. Strongly Ag...

6/14



Private Land Conservation Matters Event attendees survey

The information was relevant to
me

The date, time, and venue were
communicated well

The presenters were easy to
understand

Questions and discussion were
encouraged

There was enough time for
socialising

| can implement what | learnt

| have increased access to
materials and information

| am more confident to address
biodiversity conservation on my
property

STRONGLY
DISAGREE

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

DISAGREE NEUTRAL

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

6.67%
1

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

6.67%
1

0.00%
0

6.67%
1

7/14

0.00%
0

6.67%
1

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

20.00%
3

6.67%
1

AGREE
20.00%
3

20.00%
3

6.67%
1

13.33%
2

13.33%
2

13.33%
2

6.67%
1

20.00%
3

STRONGLY
AGREE

80.00%
12

73.33%
11

86.67%
13

86.67%
13

86.67%
13

80.00%
12

73.33%
11

66.67%
10

TOTAL

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

4.80

4.67

4.73

4.87

4.87

4.67

4.53

4.47
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Private Land Conservation Matters Event attendees survey

Q6 What did you like about the event?

Answered: 15  Skipped: 0

RESPONSES

Speakers were interesting with what they presented
Connection of technical info to specific camera trap events
Great information and like-minded people

The information and the people

Hands on. Presenters with experience.

Personal use / encounters

Heaps of good information

Excellent location and delivery. Extremely well organized and excellent presentations.

Depth of information
Well presented
The level of info provided from practical and a little of detailed explanation

Learnt more about camera traps

The content of the presentation by council except need to work on presentation skills using

powerpoint - small writing unable to read in the audience
Interesting and fun

It was well attended by attentive participants and some good information was shared.

8/14

DATE

4/14/2025 7:52 PM
4/14/2025 9:20 AM
4/14/2025 9:19 AM
4/14/2025 9:16 AM
4/14/2025 9:15 AM
4/14/2025 9:13 AM
4/14/2025 9:12 AM
4/14/2025 9:10 AM
4/14/2025 9:08 AM
4/14/2025 9:06 AM
4/14/2025 9:05 AM
4/14/2025 9:03 AM
4/10/2025 4:05 PM

4/10/2025 11:44 AM
4/10/2025 8:15 AM
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Private Land Conservation Matters Event attendees survey

Q7 What do you want to learn next?

Answered: 10  Skipped: 5

RESPONSES

More practical demonstrations. Learning of other people’s experiences on their properties on
this and other aspects of wildlife enhancement

Anything ecological

Water Quality testing

More walks on properties

Data analysis

Wet Sclerophyll species identification. Eucalypt identification
All topics

Leave that up to the experts

Not sure.

N/A

9/14

DATE
4/14/2025 7:52 PM

4/14/2025 9:16 AM
4/14/2025 9:13 AM
4/14/2025 9:12 AM
4/14/2025 9:10 AM
4/14/2025 9:08 AM
4/14/2025 9:06 AM
4/14/2025 9:03 AM
4/10/2025 4:05 PM
4/10/2025 8:15 AM



Private Land Conservation Matters Event attendees survey

Q8 How would you describe your level of knowledge on this event's topic

ANSWER CHOICES

Total Respondents: 13
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67

48
44
55
85

AFTER the event?

Answered: 13

AVERAGE NUMBER

10/14

Skipped: 2

0 10 20 30 40 50 60

TOTAL NUMBER

52

100

RESPONSES

DATE

4/14/2025 7:52 PM
4/14/2025 9:20 AM
4/14/2025 9:19 AM
4/14/2025 9:16 AM
4/14/2025 9:15 AM
4/14/2025 9:13 AM
4/14/2025 9:12 AM
4/14/2025 9:10 AM
4/14/2025 9:08 AM
4/14/2025 9:06 AM
4/14/2025 9:05 AM
4/10/2025 11:44 AM
4/10/2025 8:15 AM

13
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Private Land Conservation Matters Event attendees survey

could be improved?

Answered: 9  Skipped: 6

RESPONSES

Would have liked to have seen more of the property. It was a long drive with only a short
twenty meter walk into the forest. We and several others could not see, or read, most of the
detail on the PowerPoint presentations because of light contamination ( too well it a
presentation area). The feeling afterwards was if no walk on the property then it could have
been held in a more convenient location with a venue with better capacity for showing
PowerPoint presentations.

The event was fabulous.

This is a fabulous incentive and all landholders need to be encouraged to look after their
land and wildlife. It's a great opportunity to learn new and different techniques.

Nothing comes to mind

No, an excellent day. Well Done.
The event was very well delivered
no

Presenters need to be much more familiar with powerpoint. There is a lot of ways to put a
presentation together that makes it easy to read and engaging. | really struggled with the
purpose of collecting all the data. Not a clear aim of why landowners would do camera traps
from a strategic perspective. Why would you collect and load the data besides for fun. Is
the purpose to collect data that demonstrate the biodiversity or just for your interest. It was
not clear.

No

11/14

Q9 Do you have any other comments or suggestions on how this event

DATE
4/14/2025 7:52 PM

4/14/2025 9:20 AM
4/14/2025 9:19 AM

4/14/2025 9:15 AM
4/14/2025 9:13 AM
4/14/2025 9:12 AM
4/14/2025 9:08 AM
4/10/2025 4:05 PM

4/10/2025 8:15 AM



Private Land Conservation Matters Event attendees survey

Q10 Would you like more information about..

Answered: 4  Skipped: 11

BCT

Landcare

BCT & Landcare

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
BCT 25.00%
Landcare 75.00%

BCT & Landcare 0.00%
TOTAL

12/14



